FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION F	03-22-1999 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMP No. 0651-0011 (ava. 4/94) TDADEM	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□ ▼ 3.18.99 ▼ PEV	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks.	100989149ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tyrolit North America India.	Name: Hallmark Holdings, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 809 Broad Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
XX Corporation-State Delaware	City: Wrens State: GA ZIP: 30833
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 🍎 🖽o	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Giftes GANO	☐ Association
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
XX Assignment ☐ Merger	XX Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached: Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: December 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Reg. No. 1,045,197 Reg. No. 1,040,369
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒XNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Barth X. deRosa	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65
Internal Address: Stevens, Davis,	
Miller & Mosher, LLP	⊠X Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W.	
Suite 850	Deposit account number:
	19-4375
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
1 FC:481 40.00 QP BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 25.00 QP 25.00 QP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Barth X. deRosa Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TYROLIT NORTH AMERICA INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, domiciled and doing business at 12 Union Street, Westborough, Massachusetts 01591 (Assignor), is the present title owner of the U.S. and foreign trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS, Hallmark Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, domiciled and doing business at 809 Broad Street, Wrens, Georgia 30833 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule a attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and in and to the registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this $\frac{1}{2}\int_{-\infty}^{\infty} day$ of December, 1998.

TYROLIT NORTH AMERICA INC.

y:_____

itle: Treasure/

Date: December 31, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0386

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,040,369

GRITCLOTH

Dated: June 1, 1976

2. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,045,197

GRITCLOTH

Dated: August 3, 1976

RECORDED: 03/18/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0387